October 07, 2019

Title: Meeting with URENCO USA on specific recommendations for Building a Smarter Fuel Cycle Inspection Program

Date(s) and Time(s): October 17, 2019, 08:30 AM to 10:30 AM

Location: NRC Two White Flint North, TWFN-4A73 11545 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD

- Category: This is a Category 1 meeting. The public is invited to observe this meeting and will have one or more opportunities to communicate with the NRC after the business portion of the meeting but before the meeting is adjourned.
- Purpose: The purpose of this meeting is for URENCO USA to discuss specific ideas and changes for consideration to build a smarter fuel cycle inspection program with the NRC staff. Specifically, URENCO USA will discuss with the NRC proposed recommendations to the inspection program as it relates to the corrective action program of their licensed facility. URENCO USA presented specific ideas to enhance the NRC's fuel cycle oversight program to NRC staff during a public meeting on August 12, 2019. The presentation materials are available at ADAMS Accession No. ML19254A589.
- Contact: Jonathan Marcano 301-415-6731 Jonathan.Marcano@nrc.gov
- Participants: <u>NRC</u> NRC Staff

External URENCO USA Public

Teleconference:Bridge NumberPass Code(888) 989-441648538

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Meeting with URENCO USA on specific recommendations for Building a Smarter Fuel Cycle Inspection Program

October 17, 2019, 08:30 AM to 10:30 AM

NRC Two White Flint North, TWFN-4A73 11545 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD

Time 8:30am 8:35am-10:20am 10:20am-10:30am 10:30am *Topic* Welcome URENCO USA Discussion with NRC Public Comments Adjourn Speaker NRC URENCO USA Public NRC The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML19280C918

Distribution:

Name	Jonathan Marcano	Margie Kotzalas
Office	NMSS/DFM	NMSS/DFM
Date	10/07/2019	10/07/2019

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Link to meeting details: https://www.nrc.gov/pmns/mtg?do=details&Code=20191098